

SCHEDULE 2

LICENSED WATER SUPPLIERS: MODIFICATIONS TO

SCHEDULE 1

1. In clause 1—
 - (i) in paragraph (b), after “water undertaker” where it first appears add “or licensed water supplier”;
 - (ii) add as an additional sub-paragraph—
 - “(g) “the licensed water supplier” means [*insert name of supplier*] and includes its directors, employees and agents for whom the supplier is responsible”.
2. In clause 2—
 - (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) for “water undertaker” where it first appears, substitute “licensed water supplier”;
 - (ii) in paragraph (1), after “the water undertaker” where it appears for the second time, add “or the licensed water supplier”;
 - (b) in paragraph (2), at the end, add “or, in the case of a licensed water supplier introducing water into the water undertaker’s supply system, in complying with any obligation imposed on it by the undertaker in consequence of the agreement”;
 - (c) in paragraph (3)—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (a), after “supplied by the water undertaker” add “or by the licensed water supplier”;
 - (ii) after sub-paragraph (a), insert—
 - “(aa) arising directly or indirectly from any action or failure to act by the licensed water supplier if it is introducing water into the water undertaker’s supply system, in complying with any obligation imposed on it by the undertaker in consequence of the agreement;”;
 - (iii) in sub-paragraphs (b) and (f), for each reference to the water undertaker substitute a reference to the licensed water supplier.
3. In clauses 3 to 6, for each reference to the water undertaker substitute a reference to the licensed water supplier.
4. In clause 3(2)(a), add at the end—
 - “(iv) the water undertaker; or”.